Position

Dept Head llI

Manager VI

Manager VI

Dep Dir lll

Manager VI

Manager V

Dept Head |

Manager llI

Manager IV

Dept Head |

Manager IV

Contract Compliance Officer 2

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Other Positions Held City

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Department

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Total Wages

$206,245

$190,712

$177,356

$177,356

$177,326

$170,450

$155,588

$150,201

$148,388

$145,923

$145,639

$142,378

$136,764

$132,380

$125,461

$125,161

$123,275

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$51,151

$60,703

$45,972

$45,972

$45,966

$44,722

$42,064

$41,082

$48,458

$40,328

$47,977

$38,494

$38,685

$37,898

$36,657

$48,639

$36,264



Manager |

Manager |

Pr Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Manager |

Pr Administrative Analyst

Manager |

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Manager |

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Pr Administrative Analyst

Manager |

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Pr Administrative Analyst

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

$123,236

$123,158

$123,003

$123,003

$122,250

$121,782

$120,808

$118,547

$118,547

$118,547

$117,300

$117,177

$117,063

$116,939

$115,646

$112,769

$112,675

$107,911

$32,880

$36,237

$34,749

$34,749

$48,417

$34,773

$31,063

$33,838

$33,838

$33,838

$34,872

$33,590

$33,955

$40,905

$33,000

$32,052

$33,068

$32,182



Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Employment & Training Spec 5

Sr Community Dev Spec 2

Employment & Training Spec 5

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

$106,265

$106,265

$105,991

$105,263

$104,906

$104,498

$103,185

$103,185

$101,845

$101,497

$100,047

$99,964

$99,964

$99,964

$99,883

$98,128

$97,406

$97,406

$32,255

$32,255

$32,093

$29,769

$31,981

$31,926

$31,687

$31,687

$31,438

$31,376

$31,107

$30,983

$30,983

$30,983

$31.076

$30,641

$30,507

$30,507



Accountant Ill

Employment & Training Spec 5

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Employment & Training Spec 3

Employment & Training Spec 3

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

$95,899

$95,407

$94,899

$94,750

$94,317

$93,234

$91,647

$91,145

$91,145

$90,486

$90,092

$88,883

$88,212

$88,180

$87,482

$87,187

$86,495

$85,089

$30,342

$30,141

$30,165

$29,966

$29,940

$29,739

$29,569

$29,357

$29,357

$29,228

$29,271

$24,406

$28,926

$28,926

$28,388

$28,628

$28,398

$28,239



Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Accountant Il

Community Development Spec

Community Development Spec

Manager |

Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Community Development Spec

Employment & Training Spec 3

Pr Administrative Analyst

Employment & Training Spec 3

Employment & Training Spec 3

Senior Administrative Analyst

Junior Management Assistant

Accountant Il

Senior Administrative Analyst

Management Assistant

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

$84,260

$83,637

$81,897

$80,798

$80,598

$80,087

$79,037

$78,107

$77,463

$76,176

$75,252

$74,352

$74,182

$72,794

$72,769

$68,585

$68,372

$67,418

$26,252

$28,083

$27,652

$27,436

$23,573

$24,541

$27,119

$26,778

$26,834

$26,573

$24,799

$26,261

$26,199

$26,070

$25,775

$25,309

$23,078

$23,517



Senior Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Community Development Spec

Executive Secretary 1

Public Service Trainee

Junior Administrative Analyst

Community Development Spec

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Emp & Training Spec 4

Public Service Trainee

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Employment & Training Spec 3

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Public Service Trainee

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Manager llI

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

$67,158

$66,501

$65,044

$63,870

$63,535

$59,964

$57,456

$56,793

$55,935

$51,014

$51,000

$49,009

$48,860

$43,627

$36,284

$35,581

$35,387

$32,308

$21,096

$22,813

$19,154

$24,563

$24,159

$22,737

$24,128

$19,951

$18,541

$25,981

$17,942

$15,661

$15,892

$14,275

$13,838

$10,882

$11,765

$8,927



Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Public Service Trainee

Community Development Spec

Public Service Trainee

Employment & Training Spec 3

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Employment & Training Spec 3

Public Service Trainee

Executive Secretary 3

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

Economic,Workforce
Development

$25,052

$22,350

$20,912

$18,480

$18,445

$16,182

$15,924

$12,689

$8,907

$3,217

$322

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,329

$9,811

$3,297

$5,072

$5,489

$18

$5,644

$3,906

$3,086

$1,069

$6,135

$13,272

$9,393

$8,668

$1,117

$6,826

$2,794

$323



Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay San Francisco Economic,Workforce $0 $6,648
Development



