Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Dept Head III		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$206,245	\$51,151
Manager VII		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$190,712	\$60,703
Manager VI		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$177,356	\$45,972
Dep Dir III		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$177,356	\$45,972
Manager VI		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$177,326	\$45,966
Manager V		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$170,450	\$44,722
Dept Head I		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$155,588	\$42,064
Manager III		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$150,201	\$41,082
Manager IV		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$148,388	\$48,458
Dept Head I		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$145,923	\$40,328
Manager IV		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$145,639	\$47,977
Contract Compliance Officer 2		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$142,378	\$38,494
Manager I		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$136,764	\$38,685
Manager II		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$132,380	\$37,898
Manager I		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$125,461	\$36,657
Manager I		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$125,161	\$48,639
Manager I		San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$123,275	\$36,264

Manager II	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$123,236	\$32,880
Manager I	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$123,158	\$36,237
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$123,003	\$34,749
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$123,003	\$34,749
Manager II	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$122,250	\$48,417
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$121,782	\$34,773
Manager I	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$120,808	\$31,063
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$118,547	\$33,838
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$118,547	\$33,838
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$118,547	\$33,838
Manager I	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$117,300	\$34,872
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$117,177	\$33,590
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$117,063	\$33,955
Manager II	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$116,939	\$40,905
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$115,646	\$33,000
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$112,769	\$32,052
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$112,675	\$33,068
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$107,911	\$32,182

Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce	\$106,265	\$32,255
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Development Economic, Workforce	\$106,265	\$32,255
		Development		
Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$105,991	\$32,093
Sr Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$105,263	\$29,769
Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$104,906	\$31,981
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$104,498	\$31,926
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$103,185	\$31,687
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$103,185	\$31,687
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$101,845	\$31,438
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$101,497	\$31,376
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$100,047	\$31,107
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$99,964	\$30,983
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$99,964	\$30,983
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$99,964	\$30,983
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$99,883	\$31,076
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$98,128	\$30,641
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$97,406	\$30,507
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$97,406	\$30,507

Accountant III	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$95,899	\$30,342
Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$95,407	\$30,141
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$94,899	\$30,165
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$94,750	\$29,966
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$94,317	\$29,940
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$93,234	\$29,739
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$91,647	\$29,569
Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$91,145	\$29,357
Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$91,145	\$29,357
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$90,486	\$29,228
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$90,092	\$29,271
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$88,883	\$24,406
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$88,212	\$28,926
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$88,180	\$28,926
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$87,482	\$28,388
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$87,187	\$28,628
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$86,495	\$28,398
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$85,089	\$28,239

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$84,260	\$26,252
Accountant II	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$83,637	\$28,083
Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$81,897	\$27,652
Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$80,798	\$27,436
Manager II	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$80,598	\$23,573
Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$80,087	\$24,541
Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$79,037	\$27,119
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$78,107	\$26,778
Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$77,463	\$26,834
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$76,176	\$26,573
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$75,252	\$24,799
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$74,352	\$26,261
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$74,182	\$26,199
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$72,794	\$26,070
Junior Management Assistant	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$72,769	\$25,775
Accountant II	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$68,585	\$25,309
Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$68,372	\$23,078
Management Assistant	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$67,418	\$23,517

Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$67,158	\$21,096
Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$66,501	\$22,813
Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$65,044	\$19,154
Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$63,870	\$24,563
Executive Secretary 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$63,535	\$24,159
Public Service Trainee	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$59,964	\$22,737
Junior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$57,456	\$24,128
Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$56,793	\$19,951
Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$55,935	\$18,541
Emp & Training Spec 4	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$51,014	\$25,981
Public Service Trainee	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$51,000	\$17,942
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$49,009	\$15,661
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$48,860	\$15,892
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$43,627	\$14,275
Public Service Trainee	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$36,284	\$13,838
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$35,581	\$10,882
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$35,387	\$11,765
Manager III	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$32,308	\$8,927

Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$25,052	\$8,329
Public Service Trainee	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$22,350	\$9,811
Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$20,912	\$3,297
Public Service Trainee	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$18,480	\$5,072
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$18,445	\$5,489
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$16,182	\$18
Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$15,924	\$5,644
Public Service Trainee	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$12,689	\$3,906
Executive Secretary 3	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$8,907	\$3,086
Sr. Community Devl Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$3,217	\$1,069
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$322	\$6,135
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$13,272
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$9,393
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$8,668
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$1,117
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$6,826
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$2,794
Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic, Workforce Development	\$0	\$323

Commissioner 16.700c, No Pay	San Francisco	Economic,Workforce	\$0	\$6,648
		Development		